Section A: Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

Reason
for Exit

Hispanic/Lati
no

Americ

Indian

Alaska
Native

Black
or
African
Americ
an

Asia

Native

Hawaii

an or

Other

Pacific

Islande
r

Whit
e

Two
or
Mor
e
Race
S

Tot
al

Program Completion

No Longer
Eligible for
Part C
Prior to
Reaching
Age Three

Exit at Age

Part B
Eligible,
Exiting
Part C

Part B
Eligible,
Continuin
gin Part C

Not
eligible for
Part B, Exit

with
Referrals
to other
Programs

Not
Eligible for
Part B, Exit

Three

13

NA

NA

16 16

NA NA

NA

202

509

NA

23

41

15

35

NA

225

591

NA

26

49



with No
Referrals

Part B
Eligibility

Not 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Determine
d

Not Receiving Services
Deceased 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3

Moved Out
of State

Withdrawa
| by Parent
or
Guardian

Attempts
to Contact
Unsuccess

ful

Total
Number of
Infants
and
Toddlers 18 3 32 18 0 931 73
Exiting by
Racial
Ethnic
Groups

107

Comment:

Section A (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity
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Age Three
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Part B
Eligible,
gIbie 2.2 03 2.7 2.7 0 8.1 59 100
Exiting
Part C
Part B
Eligible,
o NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
Continuin
gin Part C
Not
eligible for
Part B, Exit
with 0 0 3.8 0 0O 88.5 7.7 100
Referrals
to other
Programs
Not
Eligible for 4.1 0 2 0 0 83.7 10.2 100

Part B, Exit



with No
Referrals

Part B
Eligibility
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Determine
d

Not Receiving Services

Deceased

Moved Out
of State

Withdrawa
| by Parent
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Attempts
to Contact
Unsuccess

ful

Total
Number of
Infants
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Toddlers
Exiting by
Racial
Ethnic
Groups

1.7

0.3

2.7

6.4

4.1

100

1.1

1.7

66.7

86.2

87.8

86.6

33.3

16.2

6.4

6.1

6.8

100

100

100

100

100

100

Section B: Reason for Exit by Gender

Reason for Exit

Male

Female

Total

Program Completion



No Longer Eligible
for Part C Prior to
Reaching Age Three

Exit at Age Three

Part B Eligible,
Exiting Part C

Part B Eligible,
Continuing in Part C

Not eligible for Part
B, Exit with Referrals
to other Programs

Not Eligible for Part
B, Exit with No
Referrals

Part B Eligibility Not
Determined

Not Receiving Services
Deceased
Moved Out of State

Withdrawal by Parent
or Guardian

Attempts to Contact
Unsuccessful

Total Number of
Infants and Toddlers
Exiting by Gender

128

378

NA

16

34

22

50

29

660

97

213

NA

10

15

15

44

20

415

225

591

NA

26

49

37

94

49

1075

Comment:

Section B (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Gender



Reason for Exit % Male % Female Total
Program Completion
No Longer Eligible
for Part C Prior to 56.9 43.1 100
Reaching Age Three
Exit at Age Three
Part B Eligibl
ar_ _ igible, 64 36 100
Exiting Part C
Part B Eligible,
L NA NA NA
Continuing in Part C
Not eligible for Part
B, Exit with Referrals 61.5 38.5 100
to other Programs
Not Eligible for Part
B, Exit with No 69.4 30.6 100
Referrals
Part B Eligibility Not
ar igi ||y. o 100 0 100
Determined
Not Receiving Services
Deceased 66.7 33.3 100
Moved Out of State 59.5 40.5 100
Withd | by P t
theraial by Faren 53.2 46.8 100
or Guardian
Att ts to Contact
empts to L-ontac 59.2 40.8 100
Unsuccessful
Total Number of
Infants and Toddlers 61.4 38.6 100

Exiting by Gender

Section A: Written, Signed Complaints




(1) Total number of written signed complaints filed.
(1.1) Complaints with reports issued.

(1.1) (a) Reports with findings of noncompliance.
(1.1) (b) Reports within timelines.

(1.1) (c) Reports within extended timelines.

(1.2) Complaints pending.

(1.2) (a) Complaints pending a due process hearing.

(1.3) Complaints withdrawn or dismissed.

Section B: Mediation Requests

(2) Total number of mediation requests received
through all dispute resolution processes.

(2.1) Mediations held.

(2.1) (a) Mediations held related to due process
complaints.

(2.1) (a) (i) Mediation agreements related to due process 0
complaints.

(2.1) (b) Mediations held not related to due process
complaints.

(2.1) (b) (i) Mediation agreements not related to due
process complaints.

(2.2) Mediations pending.



(2.3) Mediations not held. 0

Section C: Due Process Complaints

(3) Total number of due process complaints filed. 0

Has your state adopted Part C due process hearing
procedures under 34 CFR 303.430(d)(1) or Part B due Part B
process hearing procedures under 34 CFR 303.430(d)(2)?

(3.1) Resolution meetings (applicable ONLY for states
using Part B due process hearing procedures).

(3.1) (a) Written settlement agreements reached through 0
resolution meetings.

(3.2) Hearings fully adjudicated. 0
(3.2) (a) Decisions within timeline. 0
(3.2) (b) Decisions within extended timeline. 0
(3.3) Hearings pending. 0

(3.4) Due process complaints withdrawn or dismissed
(including resolved without a hearing).
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